Amendment No. | to Price Agreement No. 2014-0198-CC-PW/MS

SANTA FE COUNTY AMENDMENT NO.1TO
PRICE AGREEMENT WITH O’REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES LLC
DBA O’REILLY AUTO PARTS FOR
AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE PARTS, EQUIPMENT, AND TIRES

+h
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this F day of
Apaa 2016 by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafter “County™), : ‘County™), a political
subd1v1510n of the State of New Mexico, and O’Reilly Auto Enterprises LLC DBA O’Reilly
Auto Parts authorized to do business in Santa Fe County New Mexico, whose business address
is 233 S. Patterson, Springfield, Missouri, 65802, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2014-0198-CC-
PW/MS on June 4, 2014 with a two year term for O’Reilly Auto Enterprises LLC dba O’Reilly
Auto Parts to provide an indefinite quantity of automotive parts, equipment, tires and services for
Santa Fe County; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendment
Required) of this Agreement No. 2014-0198-CC-PW/MS, the parties may amend the Agreement
by an instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 7, (Term) of the Agreement the County has the option to
renew the term of the Agreement for two additional years; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the parties agree to extend the term of the
Agreement from June 4, 2016 to June 4, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligation herein, the parties
do mutually agree as follows:

1. Article 4. “Term” a new subparagraph “4.a” is inserted to read as follows:

a. By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended for two years from
June 4, 2016 to June 4, 2018 on the same terms and conditions as stated herein.

2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2014-0198-CC-PW/MS not specifically amended
or modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.



rrE——— e

Amendment No. 1 to Price Agreement No. 2014-0198-CC-PW/MS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the date
first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY

Date

Katherine Miller
County Manager

Approved as to form

Qg{uﬁ'; /é 2 /f"’ Date >~ /&
Gregory S. Shaffer

County Attorney

Finance Department

Costoldquan o one 21211
Carole H. Jaramillo

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR - O’Reilly Auto Enterprises LLC dba O’Reilly Auto Parts

Date

Signature

Name & Title



Amendment No. | to Price Agreement No. 2014-0198-CC-PW MS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly exccuted this Amendment No. | as of the date
first written above,

SANTA FE COUNTY

pate_¥-7:1b

Approxed as to form
(R
‘ b g4 fothr  Date 2 ooig

Grepory 3. Shaffer
County Atiorney

Finance Department

e pae 38l

Carole H. Jauunillo
Finance Director

CQNTRACTOR - O'Reilly Auto Enterprises LLC dba O’Reilly Auto Parts
Date 3/ 2l 1' Y

Signature

\Q:,u;_aaﬁmuhrgid Analyst 11

Name & Title







